From: Radford Hyde <radford hyde@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, March 20, 2021 5:26:42 PM

To: Lela Alston <LAlston@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli
<sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Sean Bowie <sbowie@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Kirsten Engel <kengel@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann
<KFann@azleg.gov>;Rosanna Gabaldon <rgabaldon@azleg.gov>;Sally Ann Gonzales
<SGonzales@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;Juan Mendez
<mendez@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Tony Navarrete
<tnavarrete(@azleg.gov>;Lisa Otondo <lotondo@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace
<TPace@azleg.gov>;Jamescita Peshlakai <jpeshlakai@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Christine Marsh <CMarsh@azleg.gov>;Lupe Contreras
<lcontreras@azleg.gov>;Martin Quezada <MQuezada@azleg.gov>;Rebecca Rios
<RRios@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope
<tshope@azleg.gov>;Victoria Steele <vsteele@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend
<ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Subject: Re: I demand a full forensic audit of 100% of the PHYSICAL ballots!

Honorable Arizona Senators,
We demand a full forensic audit of 100% of the PHYSICAL ballots!

We demand a full kinematic audit of the physical ballots by Jovan Hutton Pulitzer's organization. This man has
the knowledge like no other to get to the truth.
We demand a full kinematic audit of the physical ballots by Jovan Hutton Pulitzer's organization. This man has
the knowledge like no other to get to the truth.
We demand a full kinematic audit of the physical ballots by Jovan Hutton Pulitzer's organization. This man has
the knowledge like no other to get to the truth.

Now is the time to confirm your representation of the constituents you presume to serve. The only way we will
put all this election mess behind us is a 100% full forensic audit of each physical ballot from the election. Not
another tiny sampling... not reviewing the scanned images...100% full forensic audit of the physical paper
ballots. The truth will eventually come out, and you all do not want to be involved in appearing to stonewall the
effort or covering other people's misgivings due to friendship or cooperation. Now is the time to stand for all the
transparency everyone used as a platform to run on.

100% physical ballot analysis is what everyone in Arizona, and everyone in the WORLD, is expecting. Don't
get in the way of this train. You have already seen that the people will not give up. Everyone needs to get
behind the will of the people right now. If the facts prove innocence, great. If the facts prove malfeasance, you
sure don't want to end up being associated with trying to stonewall the process, do you? You have literally
nothing to lose here unless you are part of the problem that we are expecting to uncover.

Face it, the effort to get to the bottom of this will not be stopped by you or any other individual. The people of
Arizona have already made it perfectly clear that you cannot stop this. Get on board or get out of the way.
Either you are 100% behind the effort to get to the bottom of this, or you are going to be assumed to be
complicit in the malfeasance when the truth about the election is revealed. It will be. Do not presume to get in
the way.

We demand a full kinematic audit of the physical ballots by Jovan Hutton Pulitzer's organization. This man has
the knowledge like no other to get to the truth.

Radford Hyde & Pamela Gravely
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1657 Braddock Drive

Sierra Vista, AZ 85635

520-678-0905

On Mon, Mar 1, 2021 at 11:55 AM Radford Hyde

<radford hyde@gmail.com<mailto:radford hyde@gmail.com>> wrote:
Honorable Arizona Senators,

I demand a full forensic audit of 100% of the PHYSICAL ballots!

Now is the time to confirm your representation of the constituents you presume to serve. The only way we will
put all this election mess behind us is a 100% full forensic audit of each physical ballot from the election. Not
another tiny sampling... not reviewing the scanned images...100% full forensic audit of the physical paper
ballots. The truth will eventually come out, and you all do not want to be involved in appearing to stonewall the
effort or covering other people's misgivings due to friendship or cooperation. Now is the time to stand for all the
transparency everyone used as a platform to run on.

100% physical ballot analysis is what everyone in Arizona, and everyone in the WORLD, is expecting. Don't
get in the way of this train. You have already seen that the people will not give up. Everyone needs to get
behind the will of the people right now. If the facts prove innocence, great. If the facts prove malfeasance, you
sure don't want to end up being associated with trying to stonewall the process, do you? You have literally
nothing to lose here unless you are part of the problem that we are expecting to uncover.

Face it, the effort to get to the bottom of this will not be stopped by you or any other individual. The people of
Arizona have already made it perfectly clear that you cannot stop this. Get on board or get out of the way.
Either you are 100% behind the effort to get to the bottom of this, or you are going to be assumed to be
complicit in the malfeasance when the truth about the election is revealed. It will be. Do not presume to get in
the way.

I demand a full forensic audit of 100% of the PHYSICAL ballots!

Radford Hyde & Pamela Gravely
1657 Braddock Drive

Sierra Vista, AZ 85635
520-678-0905
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